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An experimenter’s wishlist
Run || Monte Carlo Workshop

Single Boson  Diboson Triboson Heavy Flavour

W+ < 5j WW+ < 5j WWW+ < 3j ti+ < 3j
W4+bb<3j W4H+bb+<33 WWWH+bb+<3j tit+v+<2j
WH+ee<3] Woee+<3i WWWHyy+<3j ti+W+ <2j

Z+ < 5j ZZ+ <57 Zyy+ < 3j tt+ 2724+ < 2j
Z4+bb+<3j Z+bb+<3j ZZZ+ <3j tt+ H+ < 2j
Z+4ce+<3] ZZ+ce+<3] WZZ+ <3j th < 2j
v+ < 55 Y+ < 55 ZZZ+ < 3j bb+ < 3j
v+ bb < 3j vy + bb < 3j single top
Y+t < 3j Yy +ctc < 3j

WZ+ < 5j

WZ + bb < 3j

WZ + ce < 3j

W+ < 3j

Zy+ < 3j



Les Houches 2005 Wish List

Process relevant for

(Ve{Z W}

. pp — V V4jet ttH, new physics

. pp — H + 2 jets | H production by vector boson fusion (VBF)
. pp — tt bb ttH

. pp — tt + 2 jets ttH

. pp— VVbb VBF— H — V'V, ttH, new physics
.pp—VV 4+2jets | VBF— H —=VV

. pp — V 4+ 3 jets various new physics signatures
.pp—=VVV SUSY trilepton searches
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d®a/dM/aY [pb/GeV]

Z production at the Tevatron
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@ (peljet) > pr, mm) [pb]

tt and tt+jet production at the LHC

2000

1000
700
o00

300

00

100G

LI lIllll|llll|lllllllll|llllIll1ll1ll| L

20 40 50 8a
PT min [GeV]



o[nb]

tt production at the LHC
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7 [pb]

tt production at the Tevatron
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OLoNLo (fb)
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SLoNLo (fb)
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ttH production at the Tevatron and LHC
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